RESOLUTION No. 12-11-23-10 of the VIENNA CHARTER TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THREE (3) ABSENT VOTER COUNTING BOARDS FOR THE FEBRUARY 27, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

At a meeting of the Election Commission of the Vienna Charter Township, Genesee County, Michigan, held on the 11th day of December, 2023, at 5:00 P. M. Local Time.

Present: Bryan, Thomas, Russo Absent: None

After discussion, the following resolution was offered by _____ and seconded by

WHEREAS, Michigan Election Law provides that the Local Election Commission has the responsibility to determine whether Absent Voter Ballots will be processed in the Precinct or if (an) Absent Voter Counting Board(s) will be established prior to each election; and

WHEREAS, an Absent Voter Counting Board will consist of not less than three Election Inspectors and at least one inspector from each major political party; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Election Commission of the Vienna Charter Township does hereby see the need for three (3) Absent Voter Counting Boards which will convene in Vienna Charter Township Hall Board Room, at 3400 W. Vienna Road, Clio, MI 48420 on February 26 and February 27, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that appointments to the Absent Voter Counting Board shall be made in the same manner as all other Election Day Precinct assignments.

Adopted

Yeas:

Nays: _____

Sheryl Russo, Election Commission

Jeff Thomas, Election Commission

CERTIFICATION:

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) SS:

COUNTY OF GENESEE)

I, Cynthia J. Bryan, Duly elected Clerk of the Charter Township of Vienna, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Board of the Charter Township of Vienna, Genesee County, Michigan, at a regular meeting duly called and held on the 11th day of December, 2023, the original of which is on file in my office.

Cynthia J. Bryan, Clerk